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Column percentages may not add to 100% due to rounding. Respondents are Adults and Registered Voters

as indicated; all percentages are of weighted results.
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GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
OBAMA FAVORABILITY Favorable 52% 55% 68% 50% 52% 45% 2% 55% 43% 55% 44% 86% 44% 15% 76% 51% 25%
Unfavorable 39% 34% 26% 35% 40% 45% 21% 35% 46% 30% 48% 9% 41% 7% 17% 37% 68%
No Opinion 8% 10% 6% 14% % % 7% 10% 11% 11% 6% 5% 13% % 5% 11% %
DK Person 1% 0% 0% 1% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 3% 0% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 1% 0% % 1% 3% 0% 1% % 1% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 0%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
CHRISTIE FAVORABILITY Favorable 49% 44% 39% 47% 47% 51% 38% 41% 52% 50% 55% 28% 46% 80% 28% 50% 62%
Unfavorable 39% 43% 48% 37% 43% 37% 48% 44% 36% 42% 34% 60% 38% 13% 65% 36% 26%
No Opinion 12% 11% 10% 14% 9% 10% 14% 13% 11% % 11% 11% 14% 6% % 13% 11%
DK Person % 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% % 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Refused % % 0% 1% % 1% 0% % 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
CUOMO FAVORABILITY Favorable 45% 45% 40% 40% 50% 53% 56% 47% 42% 38% 42% 55% 40% 38% 50% 48% 35%
Unfavorable 23% 13% 10% 20% 20% 19% 16% 15% 25% 17% 20% 8% 19% 31% 11% 14% 33%
No Opinion 19% 29% 25% 28% 22% 19% 22% 26% 26% 24% 20% 23% 27% 21% 27% 27% 17%
DK Person 11% 13% 25% 12% 7% % 6% 11% % 19% 16% 12% 13% 9% 11% 11% 13%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 3%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161] 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
CLINTON FAVORABILITY Favorable 58% 66% 69% 60% 62% 58% 74% 67% 51% 64% 51% 89% 56% 27% 82% 62% 31%
Unfavorable 31% 24% 16% 27% 30% 35% 15% 24% 39% 23% 36% 2% 31% 64% 8% 25% 60%
No Opinion 8% 8% 12% 8% % 6% 8% % 8% 8% 10% 6% 10% 6% 5% 11% 6%
DK Person 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 1% 2%
Refused % % 0% 1% % % 0% % 1% 0% % 1% % % % 1% 0%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
MCAULIFFE FAVORABILITY Favorable 14% 9% 11% 5% 15% 19% 15% 13% 11% 12% 8% 17% 9% 10% 14% 12% 10%
Unfavorable 16% 7% 4% 13% 14% 14% 18% 6% 15% 12% 15% 10% 9% 19% 10% 10% 17%
No Opinion 24% 26% 29% 27% 22% 22% 22% 28% 25% 24% 22% 24% 26% 24% 24% 30% 17%
DK Person 45% 57% 55% 54% 48% 44% 45% 52% 47% 51% 56% 48% 55% 47% 52% 47% 56%
Refused 1% 0% 1% % 1% % 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
PAUL FAVORABILITY Favorable 30% 19% 21% 19% 29% 30% 21% 22% 25% 31% 25% 13% 28% 37% 13% 24% 43%
Unfavorable 28% 30% 26% 26% 32% 35% 31% 32% 31% 20% 29% 37% 30% 13% 46% 28% 12%
No Opinion 20% 20% 19% 28% 15% 15% 14% 20% 23% 21% 22% 19% 19% 25% 21% 20% 21%
DK Person 20% 30% 32% 26% 22% 19% 31% 25% 20% 27% 23% 30% 21% 25% 21% 27% 21%
Refused 1% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% % 1% 3%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161 277 372 186 209 393 190
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GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
RYAN FAVORABILITY Favorable 34% 20% 22% 24% 32% 30% 29% 24% 29% 27% 28% 19% 24% 48% 17% 25% 43%
Unfavorable 25% 28% 24% 25% 29% 26% 30% 26% 25% 23% 27% 34% 27% 10% 43% 25% 10%
No Opinion 18% 26% 24% 28% 16% 16% 14% 23% 24% 21% 23% 19% 24% 22% 18% 26% 19%
DK Person 23% 27% 31% 23% 23% 27% 27% 26% 20% 28% 23% 29% 24% 19% 22% 23% 27%
Refused % % 0% 0% % % 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
USA RIGHT OR WRONG Right track 34% 30% 34% 28% 37% 29% 43% 32% 28% 32% 27% 50% 25% 15% 42% 33% 16%
TRACK Wrong direction 57% 54% 54% 58% 52% 59% 39% 58% 61% 56% 57% 36% 63% 74% 47% 51% 7%
DK 8% 13% 11% 13% 8% 9% 16% 9% 9% 10% 13% 11% 11% 8% 9% 14% 6%
Refused 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
NJ RIGHT OR WRONG TRACK  Right track 45% 38% 40% 43% 40% 42% 41% 39% 49% 31% 49% 35% 41% 55% 32% 45% 47%
Wrong direction 42% 45% 47% 42% 48% 38% 45% 45% 38% 50% 38% 50% 46% 27% 56% 39% 38%
DK 11% 16% 13% 14% 10% 18% 10% 14% 12% 18% 12% 13% 12% 17% 10% 14% 13%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
Legalizing same-sex marriage in Favor 62% 69% 76% 66% 64% 56% 69% 65% 70% 57% 66% 71% 69% 48% 79% 67% 45%
all 50 states Oppose 30% 24% 19% 25% 31% 35% 21% 28% 21% 34% 29% 23% 24% 41% 14% 25% 48%
DK 6% 5% 6% % 3% 6% 6% 5% 8% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6% 6% % 4%
Refused 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% % 2% 5% 2% 2% 3%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
Using nationally standardized =~ Favor 61% 53% 59% 57% 56% 55% 65% 54% 48% 61% 61% 59% 53% 62% 60% 55% 59%
tests to assess the quality of  Oppose 33% 39% 38% 37% 36% 30% 30% 38% 44% 31% 32% 34% 40% 30% 33% 37% 35%
public schools DK 6% 8% 3% 5% 7% 13% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
Establishing a national gun Favor 68% 76% 64% 78% 71% 70% 2% 2% 2% 70% 74% 76% 71% 66% 86% 69% 59%
registry Oppose 29% 19% 31% 18% 27% 24% 26% 25% 23% 25% 21% 21% 25% 28% 12% 24% 38%
DK 3% 3% 5% 2% 1% 5% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% 4% 1%
Refused % 2% 0% 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% % 2% 2%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161] 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
Making abortion illegal 20 weeksFavor 43% 44% 50% 41% 43% 42% 62% 37% 42% 53% 38% 42% 42% 50% 37% 45% 54%
after conception Oppose 48% 47% 43% 50% 48% 47% 29% 56% 50% 37% 49% 51% 47% 43% 59% 45% 38%
DK 9% 6% 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 8% 9% 6% 9% 6% 4% 9% 6%
Refused 1% 2% 0% % 2% 3% 2% 1% % 1% 3% 2% 2% % 1% 2% 1%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161 277 372 186 209 393 190
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GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
Using federal funds to make freeFavor 72% 81% 89% 79% 72% 69% 91% 7% 69% 78% 74% 89% 73% 65% 89% 7% 60%
Pre-Kindergarten education  Oppose 24% 17% 11% 19% 24% 27% 9% 21% 29% 18% 22% 9% 24% 32% 9% 20% 36%
available to all children DK 3% 2% 0% 2% 3% 3% 0% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 3%
Refused % % 0% 0% % 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% % % % % % 0% 1%
Unwght N 421] 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approving the Keystone Pipelin¢Favor 73% 56% 54% 68% 67% 64% 66% 63% 66% 66% 64% 57% 64% 78% 55% 63% 80%
to bring oil from Canadato the Qppose 19% 23% 31% 15% 19% 22% 22% 22% 22% 20% 18% 27% 22% 8% 31% 22% 8%
us. DK 7% 20% 15% 15% 12% 13% 7% 15% 12% 15% 16% 15% 13% 13% 13% 15% 10%
Refused 1% 2% % 2% 2% 0% 5% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 2%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
Raising the national minimum ~ Favor 66% 78% 79% 72% 73% 64% 85% 74% 62% 71% 69% 88% 68% 53% 89% 71% 52%
wage to $10.10 [ten dollars and  Oppose 31% 20% 21% 24% 26% 32% 13% 24% 33% 26% 29% 11% 29% 44% 9% 27% 45%
ten cents] per hour DK 3% 1% 0% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Refused % % 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% % 0% % 1% 0% % 1% % 0% 1%
Unwght N 421] 421] 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
Legalizing the use of marijuana Favor 73% 70% 70% 72% 76% 66% 63% 74% 76% 70% 69% 72% 74% 63% 81% 72% 60%
in all 50 states for medical Oppose 23% 24% 26% 23% 18% 29% 30% 21% 21% 21% 26% 21% 21% 32% 15% 22% 35%
purposes DK 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 5% 3% 9% 2% 6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% % 2% 0% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2%
Unwght N 421 421] 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
Repealing the Affordable Care Favor 53% 47% 52% 51% 48% 48% 43% 52% 49% 47% 53% 38% 50% 71% 36% 50% 70%
Act, also known as Obamacare Oppose 41% 45% 45% 41% 46% 41% 47% 44% 44% 44% 36% 55% 43% 22% 60% 42% 23%
DK 6% 7% 4% 7% 5% 10% 9% 4% 8% 8% 8% 7% 7% 5% 4% 7% 6%
Refused % 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 0% 0% 3% % % 3% 0% 1% 1%
Unwght N 421] 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
Approving a path to citizenship Favor 71% 71% 83% 71% 69% 59% 78% 72% 63% 69% 71% 80% 70% 57% 83% 70% 58%
for people who areinthe US.  gpnoqe 26% 24% 15% 24% 29% 32% 19% 24% 30% 27% 24% 16% 27% 37% 15% 26% 38%
illegally, but who are working,
have no criminal record, and payPK 2% 5% 2% 4% 2% 8% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3%
taxes Refused 1% 1% % 1% 1% 2% % 1% 2% % 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
Reinstituting unemployment  Favor 56% 62% 58% 59% 61% 59% 7% 61% 51% 57% 54% 72% 55% 44% 73% 59% 42%
benefits beyond the initial 26 Oppose 39% 30% 35% 36% 33% 32% 21% 32% 45% 35% 39% 21% 38% 50% 23% 34% 52%
weeks of coverage DK 4% % % 5% 4% % 3% 8% 4% 8% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 5% 5%
Refused % 1% 0% % 1% 1% 0% % 1% % 3% % 1% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161 277 372 186 209 393 190
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GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
Allowing the National Security Favor 39% 37% 37% 39% 38% 35% 45% 36% 34% 36% 42% 41% 34% 38% 38% 41% 32%
Agency, or NSA, to tap domesticoppose 56% 53% 55% 56% 53% 54% 48% 57% 55% 59% 49% 52% 57% 56% 57% 51% 62%
phone lines in the interest of ¢ 4% 9% 7% 5% 7% 9% 6% 6% 10% 5% 8% 5% 8% 5% 5% 7% 5%
national security Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
MOST ELIGIBLE 2016 Joe Biden 0% 2% 3% 0% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 0% 2% 0% 0% 3% % 0%
PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE  jeb Bush 1% 1% 1% % 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 1% % 0% 1% 3% 0% 2% 1%
Chris Christie 14% 17% 10% 17% 16% 16% % 12% 18% 14% 27% 5% 12% 41% 4% 17% 24%
Hillary Clinton 32% 39% 35% 30% 40% 38% 43% 39% 28% 36% 27% 58% 31% 4% 54% 32% 18%
Ted Cruz 2% % 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 3%
Andrew Cuomo 1% % 0% 1% 0% 1% % 1% 0% 0% % % % 1% 1% % 0%
Mike Huckabee % % 0% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% % 1% % 0% 1%
Bobby Jindal % 0% 0% 0% % % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% % 0% 0% % %
Sarah Palin % 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% %
Rand Paul 4% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 5% 3% 1% 2% %
Mitt Romney 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% % 1% 2%
Marco Rubio % % 0% % % 1% 1% % 1% 0% 0% % % 1% 0% % 1%
Paul Ryan 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% % 2% 5% 0% 2% 4%
Mark Warner 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Donald Trump 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% % 0% 1% % 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Elizabeth Warren 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% % 0%
Rudy Giuliani % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% % 0% % 0%
Condoleezza Rice % % 0% % % % 0% % 0% % % % % % 0% % %
Scott Walker 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% % 1% 1% % 0% % 2% 0% 1% 2%
Ron Paul 1% % % 1% % 0% 0% % 2% 0% % 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Barack Obama 4% 2% 8% 2% 1% 1% 9% 2% 2% 2% 2% 6% 1% 0% 3% 4% %
Cory Booker 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Tim Kaine 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 11% 4% 5% 9% 8% % 6% 8% 8% 9% 5% 5% 9% 9% 5% 8% 9%
DK 23% 29% 30% 31% 21% 23% 27% 28% 25% 23% 27% 20% 31% 25% 26% 26% 26%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
POLITICIANS IN STATE MORE More 25% 20% 19% 18% 32% 21% 21% 22% 29% 21% 21% 21% 26% 18% 25% 21% 22%
CORRUPT THAN OTHERS Less 3% % 10% 3% 4% 3% 8% 3% 1% 6% 8% 5% 2% 10% 5% 5% 6%
No difference 66% 68% 63% 2% 62% 70% 70% 70% 62% 65% 65% 67% 68% 64% 64% 70% 66%
DK 6% 4% 8% 6% 1% 4% 2% 5% 6% 8% 4% 7% 3% 6% 6% 4% 5%
Refused % 1% 1% 1% % 2% 0% 1% 1% % 2% % 1% 1% 1% % 2%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161] 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
MAJOR STORMS HITTING Isolated weather events 36% 25% 25% 29% 34% 31% 23% 26% 36% 32% 36% 16% 31% 55% 17% 30% 53%
EAST COAST: ISOLATED Global climate change 56% 66% 71% 62% 58% 53% 68% 66% 51% 62% 52% 7% 60% 35% 78% 61% 36%
WEATHER EVENTS OR DK % 8% 3% % % 14% 5% 6% 11% 6% 10% 6% % 10% 4% % 8%
RESULT OF GLOBAL CLIMATE
CHANGE Refused 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 3%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
STRICTER GUN LAWS: MORE More 39% 48% 38% 46% 47% 41% 52% 43% 41% 45% 42% 52% 45% 27% 59% 44% 26%
SAFE, LESS SAFE, OR NO Less 17% 10% 17% 14% 12% 10% 10% 13% 15% 17% 13% 6% 15% 23% % 12% 26%
DIFFERENCE No difference 21% 39% 24% 37% 39% 45% 38% 43% 2% 34% 2% 21% 37% 47% 34% 2% 5%
DK 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 0% 1% 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% % 2% 2%
Refused % 1% % 1% 0% 1% 0% % 1% 0% 1% 0% % 1% % % 1%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161] 277 372 186 209 393 190
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GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
WHAT IS MOST RESPONSIBLE Weak gun laws 15% 16% 18% 14% 18% 12% 21% 16% 15% 16% 12% 26% 12% 6% 23% 14% 10%
FOR MASS SHOOTINGS LIKE  poor enforcement of gun laws 13% 9% 18% 10% 11% 6% 23% 13% 8% 6% % 13% 10% 10% 13% 12% 9%
NEWTOWN, CT/VA TECH
Violent media such as movies 10% 14% 6% 11% 13% 20% 6% 10% 17% 11% 19% 8% 14% 15% 7% 12% 20%
and video games
Poor policies to deal with 33% 39% 31% 39% 36% 37% 37% 35% 32% 37% 42% 33% 37% 42% 37% 39% 33%
mental illness
We simply cannot stop those 22% 17% 22% 21% 18% 17% 9% 23% 23% 22% 15% 12% 24% 24% 15% 19% 27%
who want to kill others
DK 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Refused 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
IF R COULD CHOOSE New Jersey 54% 60% 57% 53% 56% 64% 65% 57% 56% 50% 56% 63% 50% 61% 57% 56% 58%
BETWEEN NJ/NY/VA, WHICH  New York 13% 16% 26% 13% 11% 11% 19% 14% 17% 8% 17% 15% 16% 11% 20% 15% 6%
STATEWOULDRLIVEIN Virginia 30% 20% 18% 29% 29% 19% 12% 25% 24% 38% 23% 21% 29% 23% 21% 26% 30%
DK 3% 3% 0% 3% 2% 5% 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2% 4%
Refused % 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161] 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
WHAT IS AMERICA'S Income inequality 44% 51% 56% 47% 45% 43% 65% 47% 43% 48% 40% 68% 44% 18% 71% 45% 24%
GREATEST PROBLEM TODAY: Too much government 53% 43% 40% 47% 52% 50% 35% 47% 50% 51% 53% 31% 48% 79% 25% 50% 2%
INCOME INEQUALITY ORTOO  py¢ 2% 6% 4% 5% 2% 5% 0% 4% % 2% 6% 1% % 3% 2% 4% 4%
MUCH GOVERNMENT
Refused 1% 1% 0% % 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 0%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161] 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
STATEMENT THAT MOST Current economic problems 57% 44% 58% 46% 48% 53% 61% 50% 54% 49% 44% 61% 45% 44% 58% 52% 39%
CLOSELY MATCHES R'S US faces are temporary
[THINKING ABOUT ECONOMY
Country's best economic days 37% 51% 40% 48% 45% 38% 37% 45% 37% 46% 49% 34% 49% 51% 40% 42% 54%
are behind us
DK 5% 4% 2% 5% 4% 7% 2% 3% 6% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5%
Refused 2% 1% 0% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% % 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Unwght N 421 421 123 212 261 246 91 310 140 140 161 277 372 186 209 393 190
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
CHRISTIE V. CLINTON Christie 45% 35% 27% 40% 40% 48% 23% 37% 51% 35% 52% 9% 45% 81% 12% 41% 71%
Clinton 48% 56% 67% 50% 52% 45% 74% 57% 39% 53% 39% 85% 45% 10% 82% 48% 22%
Someone else (vol) 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% % 3% 3% 1% 2% 4%
DK 5% % 5% 8% 5% 6% 1% 5% 6% 11% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 9% 3%
Unwght N 359 363 81 181] 232 228 78 265 122] 122] 135 242, 304 173 178 335 173
GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
PAUL V. CLINTON Paul 34% 24% 21% 27% 30% 35% 21% 24% 38% 30% 35% 6% 29% 65% 9% 27% 59%
Clinton 55% 62% 70% 58% 58% 52% 71% 65% 45% 58% 49% 89% 54% 18% 84% 57% 28%
Someone else (vol) 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 6% 0% % 8% 2% 5% 6%
DK 5% 9% 6% 10% 6% 6% 5% 7% 11% 4% 8% 4% 8% 8% 4% 10% %
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 0% 3% 2% 1% 2% % 2% 1% 1%
Unwght N 361 368 81 181] 236 231 79 268 123 123 136 243 308 174 179 337 175
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GENDER AGE GROUP REGION PARTY ID ORIGINAL IDEOLOGY
Male Female 18-29 30-49 50-64 65+ Urban Suburb Exurban Phil/South Shore Democrat Independent Republican Liberal Moderate Conservative
RYAN V. CLINTON Ryan 38% 26% 26% 29% 34% 38% 24% 26% 44% 33% 38% 4% 34% 73% % 33% 63%
Clinton 54% 63% 70% 59% 57% 52% 73% 63% 48% 59% 48% 92% 52% 15% 87% 56% 25%
Someone else (vol) 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1% 4% 0% 5% 5% 2% 3% 6%
DK 4% 8% 3% 8% 5% 8% 1% % 5% 7% 9% 3% 8% % 4% 8% 5%
Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% % 0% % 0% 1% 1% % % 0% % 0% %
Unwght N 361 368 81 181] 236 231 79 268 123 123 136 243 308 174 179 337 175
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
OBAMA FAVORABILITY Favorable 59% 46% 53% 54% 53% 53% 41% 48% 2% 33% 58% 64% 51% 52% 43%|
Unfavorable 27% 43% 37% 39% 33% 38% 47% 43% 21% 54% 32% 23% 44% 38% 43%|
No Opinion 11% 9% 9% % 13% % 11% 8% % 12% 9% 11% 5% 10% 14%)
DK Person 2% 0% 0% 0% 1% % 0% 0% % 2% % % 0% 0% 0%
Refused 1% 1% % 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% % 0% 1% 2% % 1% 0%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
CHRISTIE FAVORABILITY Favorable 43% 49% 48% 44% 48% 45% 57% 54% 31% 58% 43% 38% 49% 38% 55%
Unfavorable 42% 37% 42% 43% 39% 43% 34% 34% 54% 32% 44% 50% 37% 50% 35%
No Opinion 14% 11% 9% 12% 13% 11% 9% 9% 14% 10% 12% 11% 11% 11% 11%
DK Person 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0%
Refused 0% 1% % 1% 0% 1% % 1% % 1% % 1% % 1% 0%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
CUOMO FAVORABILITY Favorable 45% 38% 50% 45% 43% 46% 47% 50% 41% 38% 46% 42% 45% 42% 49%|
Unfavorable 15% 19% 19% 18% 18% 18% 22% 17% 14% 23% 16% 15% 19% 19% 23%
No Opinion 21% 23% 23% 31% 26% 23% 23% 20% 26% 23% 25% 23% 25% 28% 22%
DK Person 19% 19% 7% 4% 13% 12% 7% 12% 18% 15% 12% 18% 10% 11% 5%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 0% 1%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
CLINTON FAVORABILITY Favorable 66% 57% 61% 63% 63% 61% 53% 58% 74% 51% 65% 69% 56% 70% 52%
Unfavorable 19% 33% 29% 28% 23% 30% 36% 33% 16% 40% 23% 18% 31% 25% 36%
No Opinion 10% 8% 7% 7% 11% 6% 8% 6% % 6% 9% 10% 8% 4% 10%)
DK Person 4% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 1%
Refused 0% % % 1% 0% 1% % % % 0% % 1% % 0% 1%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
MCAULIFFE FAVORABILITY Favorable 10% 11% 9% 19% 8% 14% 10% 9% 15% 15% 12% 11% 10% 18% 15%
Unfavorable 8% 10% 13% 15% 13% 11% 13% 15% 9% 15% 11% 10% 12% 8% 16%
No Opinion 23% 23% 23% 32% 27% 24% 25% 23% 26% 22% 26% 20% 29% 24% 32%
DK Person 58% 56% 54% 34% 51% 51% 52% 53% 49% 49% 51% 57% 48% 50% 36%
Refused % % 2% 0% % 1% 1% % 1% 0% 1% 1% % 0% 1%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
PAUL FAVORABILITY Favorable 23% 23% 21% 30% 22% 26% 32% 30% 17% 34% 21% 23% 26% 24% 27%
Unfavorable 19% 23% 33% 43% 27% 31% 22% 31% 34% 26% 31% 20% 29% 38% 41%|
No Opinion 22% 20% 21% 18% 23% 19% 22% 12% 20% 18% 21% 19% 21% 23% 17%
DK Person 35% 33% 22% 9% 29% 23% 25% 26% 27% 21% 26% 36% 24% 14% 13%
Refused 1% 1% 2% % 1% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% % 1% 2%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
RYAN FAVORABILITY Favorable 20% 28% 25% 35% 26% 27% 32% 33% 20% 33% 25% 24% 24% 24% 37%
Unfavorable 16% 22% 31% 35% 25% 27% 18% 27% 31% 25% 27% 17% 27% 35% 33%
No Opinion 23% 23% 22% 19% 25% 20% 26% 15% 22% 12% 23% 22% 24% 23% 20%
DK Person 41% 28% 21% 10% 25% 25% 25% 24% 27% 30% 24% 37% 26% 17% 8%
Refused 0% % % 0% 0% % % % 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
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EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
USA RIGHT OR WRONG Right track 30% 26% 38% 32% 31% 32% 25% 31% 40% 19% 35% 34% 29% 30% 36%
[ TRACK Wrong direction 53% 62% 52% 57% 54% 56% 62% 55% 49% 2% 51% 53% 60% 57% 54%
DK 16% 11% 8% 7% 13% 9% 11% 11% 10% 9% 11% 11% 9% 11% 9%
Refused 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
NJ RIGHT OR WRONG TRACK  Right track 44% 35% 42% 43% 44% 40% 45% 46% 35% 42% 41% 35% 46% 33% 51%
Wrong direction 43% 52% 43% 38% 42% 45% 41% 37% 50% 44% 44% 51% 43% 47% 36%
DK 13% 11% 13% 16% 13% 14% 13% 13% 15% 13% 13% 12% 9% 18% 11%
Refused % 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
Legalizing same-sex marriage in Favor 64% 68% 62% 70% 60% 69% 62% 58% 2% 66% 67% 62% 67% 70% 69%
all 50 states Oppose 30% 27% 29% 21% 30% 25% 30% 31% 23% 24% 26% 33% 27% 23% 22%
DK 3% 4% % 8% 8% 4% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 6% 9%
Refused 4% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% % 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
Using nationally standardized =~ Favor 62% 64% 53% 49% 58% 56% 56% 54% 60% 65% 56% 67% 55% 52% 48%|
tests to assess the quality of Oppose 27% 29% 41% 44% 37% 35% 37% 40% 33% 29% 36% 25% 37% 45% 45%
public schools DK 9% % 5% 6% 5% 8% % 4% % 5% % % 6% 3% 6%
Refused 2% 1% % % % 1% % 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
Establishing a national gun Favor 64% 70% 76% 78% 75% 70% 68% 73% 75% 66% 75% 66% 68% 81% 86%
registry Oppose 28% 26% 22% 21% 22% 25% 28% 23% 21% 30% 21% 29% 28% 17% 13%
DK 6% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1%
Refused 3% 3% 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 2% 1% 0%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
Making abortion illegal 20 weeksFavor 44% 51% 44% 35% 45% 42% 46% 44% 42% 51% 42% 48% 48% 38% 32%
after conception Oppose 45% 45% 47% 55% 48% 48% 45% 48% 51% 44% 49% 42% 47% 53% 61%
DK 8% 3% 8% 9% 7% 8% 8% 6% 7% 4% % 8% 4% 8% 7%
Refused 4% % 1% % % 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
Using federal funds to make freeFavor 79% 81% 7% 70% 81% 75% 75% 74% 85% 64% 81% 88% 75% 82% 65%
Pre-Kindergarten education Oppose 19% 18% 19% 27% 18% 22% 23% 24% 13% 32% 17% 9% 23% 16% 32%
available to all children DK 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 1% % 0% % 0% 1% 0% 1% % % % 1% 0%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
[Approving the Keystone Pipelin¢Favor 71% 60% 62% 63% 64% 65% 75% 65% 55% 73% 62% 63% 63% 64% 69%
to bring oil from Canada to the Oppose 13% 25% 18% 29% 17% 23% 12% 22% 29% 15% 22% 19% 23% 22% 22%
us. DK 15% 11% 19% 9% 17% 11% 13% 12% 13% 9% 15% 17% 12% 14% 9%
Refused 1% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 0%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
Raising the national minimum  Favor 7% 74% 71% 67% 71% 73% 67% 71% 82% 60% 76% 82% 69% 75% 62%
wage to $10.10 [ten dollars and Oppose 20% 24% 26% 30% 25% 25% 31% 27% 17% 36% 21% 16% 28% 25% 36%
ten cents] per hour DK 2% 1% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 0% 2%
Refused 1% 0% 0% % 1% % 1% 0% % 0% % % 1% % 0%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
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EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
Legalizing the use of marijuana Favor 2% 69% 2% 74% 71% 2% 70% 68% 74% 78% 71% 64% 7% 81% 74%
in all 50 states for medical Oppose 22% 26% 24% 19% 22% 24% 25% 25% 21% 17% 24% 30% 19% 17% 23%
purposes DK 5% 3% 4% 6% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 5% % 3% 1% 3%
Refused 1% 2% % % 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 1% 0% 2% 1% 0%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
Repealing the Affordable Care Favor 50% 57% 46% 47% 49% 50% 57% 55% 42% 58% 47% 54% 48% 42% 54%
Act, also known as Obamacare Oppose 37% 37% 49% 49% 42% 43% 37% 40% 50% 37% 45% 37% 45% 53% 45%|
DK 13% 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 6% 4% 8% 4% % 9% 5% 5% 2%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% % 1% 2% 0% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 0%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
[Approving a path to citizenship Favor 70% 68% 73% 2% 7% 67% 67% 67% 76% 56% 75% 70% 71% 75% 71%
for people who are in the US. Oppose 25% 28% 24% 23% 19% 28% 27% 29% 21% 38% 21% 25% 26% 23% 25%
illegally, but who are working, DK 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2%
have no criminal record, and payRefused 2% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2%
taxes Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
Reinstituting unemployment Favor 63% 60% 57% 58% 59% 59% 53% 64% 63% 46% 63% 67% 61% 65% 44%|
benefits beyond the initial 26 Oppose 30% 35% 35% 37% 35% 34% 42% 29% 30% 49% 31% 26% 36% 31% 52%
\weeks of coverage DK 6% 4% 8% 4% 6% 6% 3% 6% % 5% 6% 6% 2% 3% 4%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% % 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
Allowing the National Security Favor 40% 34% 40% 36% 42% 35% 45% 28% 33% 41% 38% 35% 41% 36% 41%|
[Agency, or NSA, to tap domesticOppose 52% 62% 48% 58% 50% 57% 49% 64% 60% 52% 54% 54% 54% 58% 53%
phone lines in the interest of DK 6% 4% 11% 5% % 6% 6% 6% % 6% 7% 9% 5% 5% 4%
national security Refused 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% % % 1%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
MOST ELIGIBLE 2016 Joe Biden 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% % 1% 2% 0%
PRESIDENTIAL CANDIDATE Jeb Bush 2% 2% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 5% % 1% 1% 0% 2%
Chris Christie 14% 15% 18% 11% 16% 15% 22% 22% % 18% 15% 10% 17% 18% 17%
Hillary Clinton 35% 31% 36% 39% 30% 38% 28% 33% 43% 30% 37% 36% 36% 40% 35%
Ted Cruz 1% 2% 2% % 1% 1% 2% 1% % 0% % 1% 1% 2% 0%
Andrew Cuomo 0% % 1% 1% 1% % 1% 0% % 0% % % 0% % 1%
Mike Huckabee 1% % % 0% 0% 1% % 1% % 0% % 0% 0% 1% 1%
Bobby Jindal 0% % 0% % 0% % % 0% 0% 0% % 0% 0% 0% 1%
Sarah Palin % 0% 0% 0% 0% % % 0% 0% 0% % % 0% 0% 0%
Rand Paul 1% 6% 1% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2%
Mitt Romney 0% 1% 2% 1% 2% % 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 0% 3%
Marco Rubio 0% 1% % % 1% % 1% 0% 0% 1% % % 1% 1% 0%
Paul Ryan 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% % 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3%
Mark Warner 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Donald Trump % 1% 0% 0% 0% % % 0% 0% 0% % 1% % 0% 0%
Elizabeth Warren 0% 1% 1% 2% % 1% % 1% 2% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 2%
Rudy Giuliani 0% 0% % 0% 0% % % 0% 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0%
Condoleezza Rice 0% 0% % 1% % % % 0% % 1% % 0% 1% 0% 1%
Scott Walker 0% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% % % 1% % % 1% % 1%
Ron Paul 0% 1% % % 1% % 1% 1% 0% 2% % % % 1% 1%
Barack Obama 5% 1% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% % 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 0% 0%
Cory Booker 3% 0% 1% 0% 2% % 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 3% 0% 0% 0%
Tim Kaine 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Other 9% 8% 6% 8% 10% 6% 8% 4% 8% % % 10% 6% 6% 9%
DK 27% 28% 25% 26% 28% 25% 26% 24% 28% 21% 27% 25% 27% 23% 21%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
POLITICIANS IN STATE MORE More 13% 23% 25% 29% 19% 25% 23% 22% 22% 23% 22% 19% 22% 29% 28%
CORRUPT THAN OTHERS Less 5% 6% 6% 2% 7% 3% 4% 8% 4% 4% 5% 6% 6% 3% 1%
No difference 73% 67% 63% 65% 68% 66% 67% 67% 69% 66% 68% 69% 68% 63% 66%
DK 7% 2% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 7% 5% 5% 3% 6% 4%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% % % 0% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
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EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
MAJOR STORMS HITTING Isolated weather events 27% 35% 29% 29% 30% 30% 41% 29% 19% 36% 28% 18% 33% 34% 33%
EAST COAST: ISOLATED Global climate change 64% 56% 62% 62% 61% 61% 51% 61% 73% 55% 63% 70% 57% 59% 60%
WEATHER EVENTS OR DK 8% % 8% 6% 7% 8% % 10% 6% 9% % 10% 8% 6% 5%
RESULT OF GLOBAL CLIMATE Refused 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
CHANGE Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
STRICTER GUN LAWS: MORE More 32% 39% 49% 56% 46% 42% 41% 38% 48% 27% 48% 39% 40% 51% 57%
SAFE, LESS SAFE, OR NO Less 12% 18% 12% 13% 14% 13% 14% 14% 12% 26% 9% 11% 19% 13% 6%
DIFFERENCE No difference 52% 40% 38% 30% 37% 43% 42% 45% 38% 46% 41% 47% 40% 33% 34%
DK 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Refused % 1% 0% % 1% % % % 0% 0% % % 1% 0% 1%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
WHAT IS MOST RESPONSIBLE Weak gun laws 14% 12% 15% 22% 17% 15% 12% 12% 20% 9% 17% 15% 12% 21% 24%
FOR MASS SHOOTINGS LIKE ~ Poor enforcement of gun laws 11% 13% 10% 11% 11% 11% 11% 10% 12% 5% 12% 11% 13% 5% 11%
NEWTOWN, CT/VA TECH
Violent media such as movies 12% 15% 13% 8% 12% 12% 16% 12% 9% 11% 12% 15% 17% % 10%)
and video games
Poor policies to deal with 30% 32% 41% 41% 35% 37% 38% 39% 35% 42% 36% 34% 38% 42% 35%
mental iliness
We simply cannot stop those 24% 25% 14% 16% 22% 18% 20% 20% 20% 28% 18% 19% 17% 21% 18%
who want to kill others
DK 6% 1% 4% 1% 2% 4% 2% 6% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 3% 2%
Refused 2% 2% 2% % 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
IF R COULD CHOOSE New Jersey 58% 52% 55% 63% 58% 56% 63% 54% 49% 50% 58% 58% 56% 48% 62%
BETWEEN NJ/NY/VA, WHICH New York 15% 14% 15% 14% 14% 15% 10% 15% 21% 12% 15% 18% 14% 17% 14%
STATE WOULD R LIVE IN Virginia 23% 31% 27% 18% 25% 25% 23% 28% 26% 38% 22% 20% 29% 31% 22%
DK 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 4% 2%
Refused % 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% % 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
WHAT IS AMERICA'S Income inequality 43% 47% 46% 55% 48% 48% 41% 45% 57% 30% 52% 49% 46% 57% 50%
GREATEST PROBLEM TODAY: Too much government 48% 49% 48% 45% 46% 49% 56% 53% 38% 68% 43% 46% 52% 41% 48%|
INCOME INEQUALITY OR TOO DK 8% 3% 4% 0% 6% 3% 2% 2% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 1% 1%
MUCH GOVERNMENT Refused 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
STATEMENT THAT MOST Current economic problems 52% 49% 52% 49% 47% 53% 52% 49% 51% 49% 52% 47% 49% 54% 51%
CLOSELY MATCHES R'S US faces are temporary
[THINKING ABOUT ECONOMY  Country's best economic days 41% 47% 43% 45% 48% 42% 42% 43% 45% 48% 43% 45% 48% 43% 45%|
are behind us
DK 5% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2%
Refused 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 0% 2%
Unwght N 212 183 246 198 253 588 326 159 248 115 684 213 234 127 121
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
CHRISTIE V. CLINTON Christie 38% 40% 39% 42% 38% 40% 52% 45% 22% 52% 35% 28% 44% 32% 51%
Clinton 55% 50% 52% 52% 51% 53% 39% 46% 71% 34% 58% 61% 51% 60% 45%|
Someone else (vol) 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
DK 6% 8% 7% 4% 9% 4% 6% 8% 4% 10% 5% 8% 4% % 2%
Unwght N 162] 160 217 180 208 513 286 152] 194 107 578 161 208 114 111
EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
PAUL V. CLINTON Paul 25% 37% 25% 28% 29% 28% 40% 30% 15% 38% 24% 24% 33% 23% 32%
Clinton 64% 50% 62% 59% 56% 60% 46% 56% 75% 47% 63% 64% 55% 68% 57%
Someone else (vol) 4% 3% 4% 6% 2% 6% 4% % 4% 8% 4% 2% 5% 3% 6%
DK 4% 9% 8% 6% 11% 5% 9% 7% 6% 4% 8% 9% % 5% 5%
Refused 3% 1% % 1% 2% 1% % 1% % 2% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Unwght N 164 160 220 182] 209 519 288 152] 196 108 584 163 209 116 112]
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Questions and Tables for the Rutgers-Eagleton Poll Release of March 4, 2014

EDUCATION CHILDREN UNDER 18 RELIGION RECODE ANY GUNS IN HH INCOME
HS or Less | Some Coll | Coll Grad | Grad Work Yes No Catholic | Protestant Other Yes No <50K 50K-<100K 100K-<150K 150K+
RYAN V. CLINTON Ryan 25% 38% 30% 35% 29% 33% 42% 36% 18% 40% 28% 22% 40% 22% 41%|
Clinton 66% 51% 60% 57% 59% 59% 47% 56% 75% 49% 62% 69% 51% 69% 54%
Someone else (vol) 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3%
DK 6% 8% % 5% 9% 5% % 6% 4% 7% 6% % 6% 5% 2%
Refused % 0% % % % % 0% 0% 0% 0% % % 0% 1% 1%
Unwght N 164 160 220 182] 209 519 288 152] 196 108 584 163 209 116 112]

Page 10 of 10



